Illinois law.

Section 1502.10  Purpose

[bookmark: _GoBack]The purpose of this joint rule is to foster the reverse transfer of credit for any student who has accumulated at least 15 hours of academic credit at a community college and a sufficient number of hours of academic credit at a State university in the prescribed courses necessary to meet a community college's requirements to be awarded an associate degree. (Section 23 of the Act)
